
California Baptist (3-5) -vs- La Salle (2-3)
02/04/2022 at Providence, RI (Katherine Moran Coleman Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/04/2022
Time: 10:00 PM
Site: Providence, RI
Venue: Katherine Moran Coleman Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
California Baptist 0 6 4 3 13
La Salle 2 3 4 2 11

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 1:05 LAS G Kali Hyham
1st 1:03 LAS G Casey Malone
2nd 7:30 LAS G-E Francesca Co
2nd 7:11 CBU G Kyndall Burrell
2nd 6:47 LAS G Madelyn Koerper
2nd 5:34 CBU G-E Jamie Hutton
2nd 3:57 CBU G Kira O'Donell
2nd 2:43 CBU G-E Vicky Martinez
2nd 2:02 CBU G Kira O'Donell
2nd 0:42 LAS G Kali Hyham
2nd 0:02 CBU G Jamie Hutton
3rd 6:53 CBU G Kira O'Donell
3rd 6:05 LAS G Tatum Lomax
3rd 5:11 LAS G Tatum Lomax
3rd 4:37 CBU G Vicky Martinez
3rd 4:13 LAS G Sarah Defusco
3rd 3:43 CBU G Kira O'Donell
3rd 3:03 CBU G-P Jamie Hutton
3rd 1:13 LAS G Sarah Defusco
4th 7:36 CBU G Kira O'Donell
4th 6:54 CBU G Kira O'Donell
4th 5:38 CBU G Jamie Hutton
4th 3:56 LAS G Madison Martinez
4th 2:00 LAS G Kali Hyham

Team Statistics

CBU LAS
Shots 25 11
Goals 13 11
Assists 10 0
Points 23 11
Exclusions 5 8
Steals 7 0
Sprints 1-3 0-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:15 LAS E Sophia Boettner
2nd 2:43 LAS E Casey Malone
2nd 4:22 LAS E Tatum Lomax
2nd 4:22 LAS E Tatum Lomax
2nd 5:45 LAS E Sophie  Appler
2nd 7:35 CBU E Jamie Hutton
3rd 3:03 LAS E-P Karle Linden
3rd 6:25 CBU E Kyndall Burrell
3rd 7:15 LAS E Madison Martinez
4th 0:04 CBU E Lahela Rosario
4th 2:33 LAS E Karle Linden
4th 3:23 CBU E Kyndall Burrell
4th 3:23 CBU E Kyndall Burrell



Individual
 
 
California Baptist 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Ava Ratajczak 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
2 Cayleigh Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Maddie Schwegler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Jamie Hutton 8 4 4 8 1 2 0 0-0
6 Melinna Galbraith 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kyndall Burrell 2 1 2 3 3 0 1 0-0
10 Abby Mammen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Morgan Baker 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
13 Vicky Martinez 2 2 0 2 0 3 1 0-0
14 Kira O'Donell 9 6 1 7 0 1 2 0-0
16 Taylor Frandsen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1-3
18 Lahela Rosario 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
19 Celeste Almendariz 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
23 Dora Lehoczky 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 25 13 10 23 5 8 7 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
Totals 0 0

La Salle 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Emma Gurasich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Kendra Schlitzer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Mia  Mattingly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Tatum Lomax 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0-0
5 Jaycee Morris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Karle Linden 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
7 Shanna Zuanich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Sarah Defusco 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
9 Madison Martinez 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
10 Sofia  Curtis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Sofia  Curtis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Ali Wagner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Hannah Woren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Sophie  Appler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
15 Sophia Boettner 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
16 Madelyn Koerper 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Francesca Co 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Charley Stricker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Casey Malone 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
21 Lizzie Nadolski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Kali Hyham 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 11 11 0 11 8 0 0 0-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
Totals 0 0


